

matting / athletics / flooring

1 YEAR GENERAL WARRANTY

LIMITED ONE (1) YEAR WARRANTY

Edgewood Matting Ltd. warrants to the original purchaser of the covered product that at the time of sale the product will be free from defects in material and workmanship, and will remain free of such defects for a period of one (1) year from the invoice date. Edgewood Matting Ltd. reserves the right to determine final warranty coverage. Warranty is subject to all terms and conditions here within this document.

"Purchaser" means the original purchaser other than authorized dealers and distributors.

"Manufacturer" refers to Edgewood Matting Ltd. this is also denoted as "Our".

"Product" refers to all products covered by this warranty.

PRODUCTS COVERED

This warranty covers all products sold by Edgewood Matting Ltd. that are indicated to have a one (1) year warranty. This is subject to change without notice and is not bound by outdated documents or catalogues whether digital or physical.

The following is a partial list of covered products: Air-Flex[™] Diamond, Airsoft[™] Anti-Stat, Airsoft[™] Checker, Airsoft[™] Pebbled, Airsoft[™] Plus, Airsoft[™] Ribbed, Airsoft[™] Safety, Anti-Stat, Bubble Mat, Diamond Plate Runner, Diamond Rubber, Fine Rib Runner, Foam Fusion, Herringbone, Industrial Roll, Mega Mat, Micro-Tuft, Plasti-Grip, Poly-Tuft, Style-Point[™], Value Flex, V-Dek, Wide Rib Rubber, Yoga Mat. Coverage extends beyond this list at the discretion of Edgewood Matting Ltd.

TRANSFERABILITY

This warranty is in no way transferable.

EDGEWOOD MATTING LTD'S RESPONSIBILITIES

In the case of a warranty claim whereby the product is determined within the warranty period to have a manufacturer defect, Edgewood Matting Ltd. will at our sole discretion, repair, replace or issue credit for the defective components. In the case of repair or replacement there is no guarantee of matching dye-lot, colour, shade or style. Edgewood Matting Ltd. reserves the right to use an alternative product for replacement.

PURCHASER RESPONSIBILITES

The purchaser is responsible for:

- The proper installation and maintenance of the product in accordance to manufacturer requirements.
- Appropriate use of the product
- Notifying Edgewood Matting Ltd. of any defect within sixty (60) days of discovery.
- Complying with all reasonable requests of the manufacturer in the process of a claim
- The removal and re-installation of the product in the instance of a claim.
- The purchaser agrees to and accepts the terms and conditions of this warranty.

LIMITATIONS

Failure of the purchaser to comply with and fulfill their responsibilities will render the warranty null and void. Any use of, or installation of the product that is deemed to be improper by Edgewood Matting Ltd. will void the warranty, this may include but is not limited to the use of the product that is outside its intended purpose.

DISCLAIMER AND EXCLUSIONS

All other warranties for the products covered by this warranty expressed or implied are null and void. Edgewood Matting Ltd. shall have no obligation or liability for any incidental or consequential damage, loss or expense involving the use, misuse or failure of the products sold and distributed by Edgewood Matting Ltd.

page 1 modified:4/12/17

edmonton / vancouver / toronto